# CH \$190.00 7720178

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/16/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRIFTWOORD DAIRY, INC.	
Street Address:	10724 Lower Azusa Road	
City:	El Monte	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91731	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77201783	
Serial Number:	77201854	
Serial Number:	77201867	
Serial Number:	77201879	
Serial Number:	77201893	DRIFTWOOD DAIRY SINCE 1920
Serial Number:	77201908	DRIFTWOOD SINCE 1920
Serial Number:	77201932	DRIFTWOOD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2138915607

**Email:** crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0051

900506814

DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=release#page1.tif	
source=release#page2.tif	
source=release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0052

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on July 16, 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (the "Bank"), to the Owner listed on Schedule A (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Bank are party to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 2008 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 30, 2008 at reel/frame 003910/0958;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the relevant Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Bank hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0053 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Bank

By:\_

Name: Harry L. Joe

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0054

# SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

# **TRADEMARKS**

No.	Country	Status	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	File Date
1.	US	Registered	Driftwood			
			Dairy, Inc.	Stylized cow	77201783	June 8, 2007
2.	US	Registered	Driftwood			
	2.	108.200.0	Dairy, Inc.	Stylized cow (lawn)	77201854	June 8, 2007
3.	US	Registered	Driftwood			
.		Registered	Dairy, Inc.	Stylized cow (lawn, sky)	77201867	June 8, 2007
4.	US	Registered	Driftwood			, ,
"		registered	Dairy, Inc.	Stylized cow (glass)	77201879	June 8, 2007
5.	US	Registered	Driftwood	Driftwood Dairy Since	•	
.		registered	Dairy, Inc.	1920 (stylized)	77201893	June 8, 2007
6.	US	Registered	Driftwood	Driftwood Since 1920		
"		1.05.50.00	Dairy, Inc.	(stylized)	77201908	June 8, 2007
7.	US	Registered	Driftwood			
''		11051510104	Dairy, Inc.	DRIFTWOOD	77201932	June 8, 2007

Schedule A to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0055

**RECORDED: 07/16/2019**